885-0156 AES Cabinet Solis Integration Guide
Revision B
885-0156 AES Cabinet Solis Integration Guide
2
Table of Contents
1 INTRODUCTION..................................................................................................................................... 5
1.1 Applicable Products ......................................................................................................................... 5
2 AUDIENCE, MESSAGES, WARNINGS, GENERAL SAFETY, PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT. 7

installation site, ensuring the system is configured for optimal performance and safety. The installer
must always consider the application’s unique aspects and adjust settings accordingly.
Before installation or configuration, review all relevant documentation, including product manuals,
application notes, installation guides, and configuration guides.
Solis Documentation
Visit solisinverter.com for the latest Solis product manuals, configuration guides, and firmware
updates.
Discover Energy Systems Documentation
Visit http://www.discoverenergysys.com for the most recent version of published documents.
 AES Cabinet Outdoor C&I Installation and Commissioning Manual (805-0104)
 LYNK II Installation and Operation Manual (805-0033)
Review these documents for the installation and operation of the system.
1.1 Applicable Products
Solis Three-Phase High-Voltage Hybrid Inverters
Solis Inverter Model Max Power (PV/AC/Battery) AC Configuration
S6-EH3P30K03-LV-YD-H-US 60 / 30 / 33 kW 3/N/PE, 208V
S6-EH3P30K03-NV-YD-H-US 60 / 30 / 33 kW 3/N/PE, 480V
S6-EH3P40K-NV-YD-H-US 80 / 40 / 44 kW 3/N/PE, 480V
885-0156 AES Cabinet Solis Integration Guide
INTRODUCTION – 6
Solis Inverter Model Max Power (PV/AC/Battery) AC Configuration
S6-EH3P50K-NV-YD-H-US 100 / 50 / 55 kW 3/N/PE, 480V
S6-EH3P60K04-NV-YD-H-US 100 / 60 / 60 kW 3/N/PE, 480V
AES Battery Energy Storage System Cabinets
AES Cabinet CAB-106 CAB-160 CAB-210
Unit Model Number SLL03C2-
D1P52S1R2-A01

Model 1 Unit 2 Units 3 Units … 9 Units 10 Units
S6-EH3P30K03-LV-YD-H-US 72.2 A 144.4 A 216.6 A … 649.8 A 722.0 A
S6-EH3P30K03-NV-YD-H-US 36.1 A 72.2 A 108.3 A 324.9 A 361.0 A
S6-EH3P40K03-NV-YD-H-US 48.1 A 96.2 A 144.3 A 432.9 A 481.0 A
S6-EH3P50K03-NV-YD-H-US 60.1 A 120.2 A 180.3 A 540.9 A 601.0 A
S6-EH3P60K04-NV-YD-H-US 72.2 A 144.4 A 216.6 A 649.8 A 722.0 A
885-0156 AES Cabinet Solis Integration Guide
SYSTEM OVERVIEW AND DESIGN – 14
NOTE
For detailed instructions on paralleling multiple units, consult the Solis Commercial Three-Phase HV
Hybrid Inverter Manual.
Compatible Inverter Models and Specifications
Inverter Model Max Power (PV/AC/Battery)
S6-EH3P30K03-LV-YD-H-US 60 / 30 / 33 kW
S6-EH3P30K03-NV-YD-H-US 60 / 30 / 33 kW
S6-EH3P40K03-NV-YD-H-US 80 / 40 / 44 kW
S6-EH3P50K03-NV-YD-H-US 100 / 50 / 55 kW
S6-EH3P60K04-NV-YD-H-US 100 / 60 / 60 kW
When pairing one AES Cabinet with a single Solis inverter, discharge performance is governed by the
inverter's AC output rating, which ranges by model from 30 to 60 kW. The AES Cabinet supports
continuous output up to 52 kW, 78 kW, or 104 kW (C/2 rate), so battery performance will scale

ELECTRIC SHOCK AND FIRE HAZARD
Follow NEC guidelines for conductor size, insulation rating (≥1000 Vdc), and torque specs for safe
and code-compliant installation.
Failure to follow these instructions may result in death or serious injury.
885-0156 AES Cabinet Solis Integration Guide
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION AND CONNECTIONS – 21
CAB-106, CAB-160, CAB-210 Configurations
When paired with a single Solis S6-EH3P inverter, the AES Cabinet’s maximum continuous current limit
is 157 A, operating within its rated 52 / 78 / 104 kW continuous output limit. Actual discharge
performance depends on the inverter model’s battery-side power capacity, as shown below.
Full Load Duration (Operation at Max Power)
Inverter Model Inverter Battery
Discharge Limit
CAB-106 CAB-160 CAB-210
AC Output / Usable Storage / Estimated Runtime
S6-EH3P30K03 30 kW 30 kW / 104
kWh / 3½
hours
30 kW / 157
kWh / 5 hours
30 kW / 209
kWh / 7 hours
S6-EH3P40K04 40 kW 40 kW / 104
kWh / 2½
hours
40 kW / 157
kWh / 4 hours
40 kW / 209
kWh / 5 hours
885-0156 AES Cabinet Solis Integration Guide
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION AND CONNECTIONS – 22
S6-EH3P50K04 50 kW 50 kW / 104
kWh / 2 hours
50 kW / 157
kWh / 3 hours
50 kW / 209
kWh / 4 hours
S6-EH3P60K04 60 kW 52 kW* / 104
kWh / 2 hours
60 kW / 157
kWh / 2½
hours